may vary significantly from the fair values that will be recorded upon completion of the offer, the mergers and the
debt financing. The unaudited pro forma combined statements of operations are based upon the historical financial
statements of Alexion and Synageva and include all adjustments that give effect to the events directly attributable to
the offer, the mergers and the debt financing, and are expected to have a continuing impact and are factually
supportable. See “Risk Factors — Alexion’s and Synageva’s actual financial positions and results of operations may differ
materially from the unaudited pro forma combined financial data included in this document.” The following
information has been derived from, and should be read in conjunction with, the unaudited pro forma combined
financial statements and the related notes included in this document. See “Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial
Statements.”
Selected Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statements of Operations
 Three Months Ended March 31, 2015 Year Ended December 31, 2014

 Alexion
Historical Synageva

Historical Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

Combined Alexion
Historical Synageva

Historical Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

Combined

 (in thousands, except per share data)
Net
income
(loss)

$ 91,323 $ (59,601) $ (11,685) $ 20,037 $ 656,912 $ (192,648) $ (47,818) $ 416,446

Earnings (loss) per common share:
Basic $ 0.46 $ (1.63)   $ 0.09 $ 3.32 $ (5.89)   $ 1.86
Diluted $ 0.45 $ (1.63)   $ 0.09 $ 3.26 $ (5.89)   $ 1.83
Selected Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet
 As of March 31, 2015

 Alexion
Historical Synageva

Historical Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

Combined

 (in thousands)
Total assets $ 4,414,925 $ 768,546 $ 7,164,311 $ 12,347,782
Total liabilities $ 898,023 $ 33,420 $ 3,795,400 $ 4,726,843
Total stockholders’ equity $ 3,516,902 $ 735,126 $ 3,368,911 $ 7,620,939
19

Edgar Filing: ALEXION PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form S-4

37

TABLE OF CONTENTS
UNAUDITED COMPARATIVE PER SHARE DATA
The following table reflects historical information about basic and diluted earnings per share, cash dividends per share
and book value per share for the three months ended March 31, 2015 and for the year ended December 31, 2014, in
each case, on a historical basis, and for Alexion and Synageva on an unaudited pro forma combined basis after giving
effect to the offer, the mergers and the debt financing. The pro forma data of the combined company assume the
acquisition of 100% of the shares of Synageva common stock by Alexion and were derived by combining the